OP \$40.00 4446363

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM393506

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/08/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skoodat, LLC		02/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skuid, Inc.	
Street Address:	832 Georgia Avenue, Suite 510	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37402	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4446363	SKUID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237604833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4236431402

Email: jhurst@hurstcromie.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Hurst

Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue, Suite 510
Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Hurst, Assistant Secretary
SIGNATURE:	/s/James A. Hurst
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of February 8, 2016, by SKOODAT, LLC an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignor") and Skuid, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the service mark SKUID U.S. Registration number 4,446,363 Application Serial number 85-758,433 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor intends to assign the Mark, along with the goodwill symbolized thereby, to Assignee who is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, and in consideration of the covenants, representations and warranties hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, and all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue for past, present or future infringement of the Mark, such rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. If any third party infringes or otherwise violates Assignee's right, title and/or interest in and to the Mark, Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with Assignee to terminate such infringement or violation. Assignor agrees that Assignee has the exclusive right to prosecute and defend at its own expense all suits or proceedings before any court or governmental agency which involve in any way the validity of, title to, or infringement of the Mark.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee for the purpose of carrying out the intent and purposes of this Assignment. Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will cooperate with Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy, to the fullest extent, the right, title and interest intended to be herein conveyed. Assignor's cooperation shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance relating to the Mark, all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for participation in any legal or administrative proceedings involving the Mark and otherwise to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.
- 4. All the provision of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and representatives and shall be binding on Assignor and its successors, assigns and representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: By: s/James A. Hurst_

Its: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 08/02/2016